
1966 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 67 

Port 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 126-Applications for Continuation of Approl'al-continued 

Appn. 
No. 

C453 

C315} C316 
C317 
C318 

C319 

C338 

C340 

C339 

C328 
C503 
C499 
C501 
C337 

C483 
C484 
C485 
C486 
C487 
C488 
C489 
C490 
C491 
C492 
C493 
C494 
C495 
C497 

C460 
C312 

C498 
C330 

Tariff 
Item 

84.21.011 
84.21.011 

84.21.011 

84.21.029 

84. 21.029 

84.21.029 

84.24.041 
84.47.009 
84.49.009 
84.59.059 
84. 63 .011 
Chapter 85 

85 .01.031 

85.19.009 
85.19.055 

85.22.019 
85.22.019 

C335} 90.24.011 
C336 

C342 
C329 
C341 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 
90.29.000 

Goods 

Broom Wade parafin guns, hand pieces only, model No., 282 .. 
Meiji spray guns, excluding cups and spare parts, models: .. 

F75-GR 
F75-G 
F75-S 
MC-S 

Meiji spray guns, hand pieces only, of the following models: .. 
MCZ-P20S, BS, MAC-25, FAM, AHS, F75-SX, AF and MC-P 

Perrot rectangular pattern oscillating sprinkler, types: .. 
TV500, TVlOOO, TV2000 

: : I 

Perrot ZK30 and ZK.30W full and part circle sprinklers, when declared 
by an importer for sale only to dairy factories for use in spraying 
hot whey 

Perrot ZL22 and ZL22W large area sprinklers, when declared for making 
agricultural sprinkling systems 

Points peculiar to use on cultivators . . . . . . . . 
Q-Pipe thermal recovery units . . . . . . . . 
Tools, pneumatically operated . . . . . . . . . . 
Humidifiers, for use in hospitals or textile mills . . . . . . 
Perrot gear boxes, peculiar for use on Perromat sprinking machines .. 
Articles and materials, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-

facturer, for use by him, only in making or repairing hearing aid 
appliances 

APPROVED: 
Cable electric 
Chokes 
Condensers 
Covers plug 
Ear pieces or receivers 
Listening coils 
Plugs or terminals 
Poltentiometers 
Resistors 
Studs 
Switch levers 
Transistors and transistor holders 
Transformers 

Parts peculiar for use in making coils and transformers, for television 
and audio equipment, made in New Zealand 

Ignitors for gas discharge lamps . . . . . . . . 
Elastimold electrical conne<.-tors, for use in making and repairing 

transformers 
Amplifiers, peculiar to use with measuring and checking instruments .. 
Tinker and rasor short locator /holiday detector, model: .. 

PD with Mk II receiver 
K.D.G. differential pressure gauges, series: 

150 
500H 

Land infra-red thermometers . . . . 
Rika Kogyo indicators, recorders and controllers .. 
Comptoin Lyon Alemand resistance bulbs .. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
IO 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 
10 
99 
99 
10 
15 

10 

10 
JO 

JO 
10 

99 
99 
15 

---~--~-----------------------------------------------------···----

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 15 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) .Details of factory cost in ter.ms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


