THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1	982/126—Applications f	or Continuation of	Approval—continued
---------------------	------------------------	--------------------	--------------------

Port Appn. No.	4000	. Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.
	Item		Normal	Pref.		
DN DN	C453 C315 C316 C316 C317 C318	84.21.011 84.21.011	BroomWade parafin guns, hand pieces only, model No., 282	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
DN	C319	84.21.011	Meiji spray guns, hand pieces only, of the following models: MCZ-P2OS, BS, MAC-25, FAM, AHS, F75-SX, AF and MC-P	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C338	84.21.029	Perrot rectangular pattern oscillating sprinkler, types:	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C340	84.21.029	Perrot ZK30 and ZK30W full and part circle sprinklers, when declared by an importer for sale only to dairy factories for use in spraying hot whey	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C339	84.21.029	Perrot ZL22 and ZL22W large area sprinklers, when declared for making agricultural sprinkling systems	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN DN DN DN	C328 C503 C499 C501 C337	84.24.041 84.47.009 84.49.009 84.59.059 84.63.011 Chapter 85	Points peculiar to use on cultivators Q-Pipe thermal recovery units Tools, pneumatically operated Humidifiers, for use in hospitals or textile mills Perrot gear boxes, peculiar for use on Perromat sprinking machines Articles and materials, as may be approved, when declared by a manu- facturer, for use by him, only in making or repairing hearing aid appliances	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	15 10 99 99 10 15
DN	C483 C484 C485 C486 C487 C488 C489 C490 C491 C492 C493 C494 C495		APPROVED: Cable electric Chokes Condensers Covers plug Ear pieces or receivers Listening coils Plugs or terminals Poltentiometers Resistors Studs Switch levers Transistors and transistor holders Transformers			
DN	C493 C497	85.01.031	Parts peculiar for use in making coils and transformers, for television and audio equipment, made in New Zealand	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN	C460 C312	85.19.009 85.19.055	Ignitors for gas discharge lamps Elastimold electrical connectors, for use in making and repairing transformers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
DN DN	C498 C330	85.22.019 85.22.019	Amplifiers, peculiar to use with measuring and checking instruments Tinker and rasor short locator/holiday detector, model:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
D'n	C335 C336}	90.24.011	K.D.G. differential pressure gauges, series: 150 500H	Free*		
DN DN DN	C342 C329 C341	90.28.009 90.28.009 90.29.000	Land infra-red thermometers		Free* Free* Free* her rate of he Minister case decide	99 99 15

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

.